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Indicative Fee Schedule

ELIGIBLE GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED ENROLMENT(1) - FEE

FULL FEE FOR SERVICE (2) / RPL (4)

for Local Students - March 2024 NON CONCESSION CONCESSION (5) WHOLE OF COURSE
o o [vomnu | 2003wy | a0p3ora, || WOIHTNE | WOGATNE | TOTAFEEPAD i rumon)  COURE | esson | e N
COURSE CODE ICOURSE NAME SUBSIDISED | HRS OF |CONTRIBUTION|CONTRIBUTION PER NOMINAL | TUITION FEE HOLDER FEE PER NOMINAL PAYABLE $ . HOLDER FEE $ FEE FOR SERVICE $ (inc mat fees)

HRS (3) | COURSE | FROMSF$ | FROMSF$ HR $ PAVABLE $ | (inc mat fee) $ HR'$ &€, 101, FWJE (inc mat fee) (6)

GC, ICI, FW/E GC, ICI, FW/E

22636VIC (Course in Initial EAL 445 445 8.75 3,893.75 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,893.75 4,093.75
22637VIC Course in EAL 445 445 8.75 3,893.75 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,893.75 4,093.75
22638VIC (Certificate | in EAL (Access) 500 460 7.50 3,450 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,450 3,650
22639VIC (Certificate Il in EAL (Access) 505 495 7.50 3,712.50 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,712.50 3,912.50
22640VIC (Certificate Il in EAL (Access) 500 470 7.50 3,525 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,525 3,725
22641VIC (Certificate IV in EAL (Access) 610 505 7.50 3,787.5 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,787.5 3,987.5
22644VIC (Certificate IV in EAL (Employment / Professional) 555 475 7.50 3,562.5 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,562.5 3,762.5
22645VIC (Certificate Il in EAL (Further Study) 530 460 7.50 3,450 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,450 3,650
22646VIC (Certificate IV in EAL (Further Study) 540 505 7.50 3,787.5 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 3,787.5 3,987.5
BSB30120 (Certificate Ill in Business n/a 475 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 200 3,347.50 3,547.50
BSB40120 Certificate IV in Business n/a 540 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 200 3,802.50 4,002.50
BSB50120 Diploma of Business n/a 480 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 4,420 4,820
BSB60120 Advanced Diploma of Business n/a 510 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 3,965 4,365
BSB40520 (Certificate IV in Leadership and Management n/a 575 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 200 3,737.50 3,937.50
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management n/a 720 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 4,680 5,080

Cooling-off period: Students are able to change their mind and cancel their intended training. A cooling off period of 3 business days applies from the the date they complete and sign their enrolment documentation.

1) Students who meet government funded training criteria. This includes Skills First Funding. These students are only required to pay a student tuition fee and material fee (where required), and the government provides significant course subsidisation. The government will subsidise up to the ‘Maximum
Govt Subsidised Hrs' in the chosen course. 2) Students who do not meet the government funding eligibility requirements are required to pay all course costs and material fees required for their chosen field of study. 3) The Maximum Govt Subsidised Hrs are NOT the total hours to deliver the course. The
student tuition fees are indicative only and subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as student services and amenity fees. This Training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government Funding. People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.

4) RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning).

5) Concessions: Depending on your circumstances you may be eligible for a concession - which will reduce any fees you may need to pay. Concessions on tuition fees are available for government-subsidised training in all courses below Diploma level and for training

at any level, including at Diploma level and above for Indigenous students. Fee Waiver/Exemption: Some Students may be eligible for Fee Waiver/Exemption. Tuition Fee will be waived for eligible students. Definitions: GC - General Concession, ICl - Indigenous Completions Initiative, FW/E - Fee Waiver/Exemp-

tion. (6) Material Fees are not refundable after the cooling off period.

General Definitions: SF - Skills First Program (Department of Education and Training)

Institute of Tertiary & Higher Education Australia (ITHEA)

This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding

Institute of Tertiary & Higher Education Australia (ITHEA)

Level 11, 168 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne, 3000

Pg1of2

Institute of Tertiary & Higher Education Australia (ITHEA)
Tel: 03 9650 3900 Fax: 03 9650 3199

People with disabilities are encouraged to apply

RTO Number:

22037

CRICOS Provider Code: 02892J)

Email: info@ithea.edu.au

Web: www.ithea.edu.au



|ndicaﬁve Fee Schedule ELIGIBLE GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED ENROLMENT(1) - FEE FULL FEE FOR SERVICE (2) / RPL (4)
for Local Students - March 2024 NON CONCESSION CONCESSION (5) WHOLE OF COURSE
CONCESSION TOTAL FEE PAID
NATIONAL MAX GOV | NOMINAL | 2023 HRLY | 2023 TOTAL Tll,}ll[;llgl\\lTllyle lNC[())IEgg\E/E NTOOI\IT‘L::;II:IEESPSE)N INDICATIVE TUITION TU??ISESIEEE CONCESSION MATERIAL FEE FOR SERVICE $
COURSE NAME SUBSIDISED | HRS OF |CONTRIBUTION|CONTRIBUTION FEE PER NOMINAL HOLDER FEE $ FEE FOR SERVICE $ .
ICOURSE CODE PER NOMINAL | TUITION FEE HOLDER PAYABLE $ . (inc mat fees)
HRS (3) | COURSE | FROMSF$ | FROMSF$ HRS PAVABLE $ (inc mat fee) $ HR $ &C. 101, FWJE (inc mat fee) (6)
GC, ICI, FW/E T GC, ICI, FW/E
ICHC33015 (Certificate Il in Individual Support (Ageing) 715 665 9.00 5,985 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 5985 6,185
CHC33015 (Certificate Il in Individual Support (Disability) 715 665 9.00 5,985 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 5,985 6,185
ICHC43015 (Certificate IV in Ageing Support 1,250 1,250 9.00 11,250 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 11,250 11,450
CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability 930 935 7.50 7,112.50 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 7,112.50 7,312.50
CHeaotzy - [certificate llin Early Chidhood 1118 | 1188 7.50 8,910 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 8,910 9,110
Education and Care
ICHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care 1,368 1288 6.50 8,372 0.00 0.00 400 0.00 0.00 400 400 8,372 8,772
ICHC40313 (Certificate IV in Child, Youth and Family Intervention 865 895 9.00 8,055 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 8,055 8,255
CHC50313 Diploma of Child, Youth and Family Intervention n/a 1133 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 7,364.50 7,764.50
CHC43315 (Certificate IV in Mental Health (TRAINEESHIP only) 905 900 9.00 8,100 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 8,100 8,300
CHC53315  [Diploma of Mental Health (TRAINEESHIP only) 1600 1395 6.50 9,067.50 0.00 0.00 400 0.00 0.00 400 400 9,067.50 9,467.50
CHC52015 Diploma of Community Services (TRAINEESHIP only) 1,400 1,430 6.50 9,295 0.00 0.00 400 0.00 0.00 400 400 9,295 9,695
(Certificate Il in Blinds, Awnings, Security Screens and
MSF30919 Grilles (APPRENTICESHIP only) 721 622 14.50 8,708 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200 200 8,708 8,908

Cooling-off period: Students are able to change their mind and cancel their intended training. A cooling off period of 3 business days applies from the the date they complete and sign their enrolment documentation.

1) Students who meet government funded training criteria. This includes Skills First Funding. These students are only required to pay a student tuition fee and material fee (where required), and the government provides significant course subsidisation. The government will subsidise up to the ‘Maximum

Govt Subsidised Hrs' in the chosen course. 2) Students who do not meet the government funding eligibility requirements are required to pay all course costs and material fees required for their chosen field of study. 3) The Maximum Govt Subsidised Hrs are NOT the total hours to deliver the course. The
student tuition fees are indicative only and subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as student services and amenity fees. This Training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government Funding. People with disabilities are encouraged to apply.
4) RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning). 5) Concessions: Depending on your circumstances you may be eligible for a concession - which will reduce any fees you may need to pay. Concessions on tuition fees are available for government-subsidised training in all courses below Diploma level and for training
at any level, including at Diploma level and above for Indigenous students. Fee Waiver/Exemption: Some Students may be eligible for Fee Waiver/Exemption. Tuition Fee will be waived for eligible students. Definitions: GC - General Concession, ICl - Indigenous Completions Initiative, FW/E - Fee Waiver/Exemp-

tion. (6) Material Fees are not refundable after the cooling off period.

General Definitions: SF - Skills First Program (Department of Education and Training)

Institute of Tertiary & Higher Education Australia (ITHEA)

This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding

Institute of Tertiary & Higher Education Australia (ITHEA)
Level 11, 168 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne, 3000
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